

PC 18/18
SAHIL KUMAR Vs. STATE

25.05.2022

Present: Petitioner with proxy counsel Sh. Ajay Kumar.
Sh. Dinesh Kumar, Ld. counsel for R2, R4 to R9.
None for R3.

Adjournment sought on behalf of the petitioner on
the ground that main counsel is not available today.

Heard. Allowed.

Be put up on 12.10.2022 for further proceedings.

(Satish Kumar)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/25.05.2022