

07.07.2025

Present: Sh Addesh Kumar, Ld Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh Sudesh, Ld Counsel for the defendant no. 1
(Through VC) along with Ms Pragati Goel, Ld
Counsel
Sh Vineet Rana, Ld Counsel for the defendant no. 2.

It is submitted by the Ld Counsel for the defendant
no. 1 that defendant no. 1 has already expired.

Plaintiff is at liberty to move an appropriate
application for substitution of the LR of the defendant no. 1.

No PW is present today in the court.

List the matter for RPE on 28.10.2025.

Plaintiff is directed to take steps for summoning the
witnesses for NDOH.

Previous imposed cost vide order dated 25.07.2023
be also paid on NDOH.

(Ravinder Singh II)
DJ-04, North, Rohini Courts,
Delhi/07.07.2025